As Offered

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 143

25

Representatives Ingram, Denson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Renfro Funeral Services on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize Renfro Funeral Services as it celebrates its One Hundredth Anniversary; and WHEREAS, Established in 1921 by St. Julian and Inez Renfro, Renfro Funeral Services has provided support, comfort, and dignified ceremonies for its clients, helping countless people cope with one of 6 the most difficult parts of their lives by honoring the treasured 7 memory of a loved one. Indeed, the success of this family-operated company is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not 9 only on the venture itself but also on its current owners, Julian and 10 Gayle Renfro, on its hard-working staff, and on the community; and 11 WHEREAS, The noteworthy accomplishments of Renfro Funeral 12 Services is attributable largely to the service provided by its highly 13 qualified and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and 14 foresight of its management. Their tremendous effort and initiative 15 have been instrumental to the success of the business, and the 16 dedication of each worker is certainly deserving of high praise; and 17 WHEREAS, Over the years, Renfro Funeral Services has earned a 18 well-deserved reputation for compassion and concern in the assistance 19 it offers to individuals and families in their time of bereavement. 20 This worthy enterprise has enhanced the quality of life within Greater 21 Cincinnati, and we are certain that it will continue in the tradition 22 of excellence which has long been its hallmark; therefore be it 2.3

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 24

the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,

H. R. No. 143 As Offered	Page 2
applaud Renfro Funeral Services on its Centennial and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives trans	smit 28

29 30

a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Renfro Funeral

Services.